Try the new version of this page on the Check for flooding beta service (what's 'beta'?)

for Flood warning in force now The River Burn from South Creake to Burnham Thorpe

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

This message has been issued because some minor flooding to low lying land, roads and riverside areas is likely today Tuesday 2 March and into tomorrow. River and groundwater levels remain high and are expected to remain high for the next few days. Levels will be responsive to rainfall. Areas most at risk are North Creake, South Creake and Burnham Thorpe including the B1355. We are monitoring river levels closely and the level is still very slowly dropping. The forecast is for mainly dry weather however spells of showers and rain are forecast for Wednesday and Thursday. Take care on riverside footpaths, and don't put yourself in unnecessary danger. We are monitoring the situation, and will update this message as necessary.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page